## South Tahoe Public Utility District Bid Results for Project REBID 2023 ASPHALT PATCHING & TRENCH PAVING SERVICES CONTRACT

Issued on 03/03/2023; Bids Opened: March 28, 2023 10 AM

			G.B. General Engineering					
			Contractor, Inc.		Tieslau Paving & Excavating		West Coast Paving, Inc.	
Item# Description	U/M	QNTY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
COUNTY ASPHALT PATCHES								
1 Three-inch (3") thick Asphalt patches from 1 to 40 square feet	SF	40	\$18.50	\$740.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
2 Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches 41 to 100 square feet	SF	3600	\$11.00	\$39,600.00	\$11.00	\$39,600.00	\$10.00	\$36,000.00
3 Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches from 101 to 200 square feet	SF	8550	\$8.50	\$72,675.00	\$9.00	\$76,950.00	\$10.00	\$85,500.00
4 Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches from 201 to 500 square feet.	SF	13500	\$7.00	\$94,500.00	\$8.00	\$108,000.00	\$10.00	\$135,000.00
5 Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches from 501 square feet and greater	SF	2585	\$7.00	\$18,095.00	\$8.00	\$20,680.00	\$10.00	\$25,850.00
Subtotal:				\$225,610.00		\$245,830.00		\$282,750.00
CITY ASPHALT PATCHES								
6 Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 1-40 square feet	SF	1480	\$18.50	\$27,380.00	\$12.00	\$17,760.00	\$29.00	\$42,920.00
7 Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 41-80 square feet	SF	5980	\$12.50	\$74,750.00	\$12.00	\$71,760.00	\$21.00	\$125,580.00
8 Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 81-100 square feet	SF	2070	\$12.00	\$24,840.00	\$12.00	\$24,840.00	\$20.00	\$41,400.00
9 Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 101-200 square feet	SF	4950	\$8.00	\$39,600.00	\$9.00	\$44,550.00	\$17.00	\$84,150.00
10 Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 201 square feet and greater	SF	1450	\$7.50	\$10,875.00	\$8.00	\$11,600.00	\$16.00	\$23,200.00
Subtotal:			\$177,445.00		\$170,510.00		\$317,250.00	
OTHER COSTS RELATED TO CITY & COUNTY PATCHES								
11 Two-inch (2") Mill and Overlay	SF	10000	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$6.50	\$65,000.00
12 Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00
13 Adjust G5 valve boxes to grade	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
14 Flagger cost per person	HOURS	30	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00
Subtotal:			\$46,400.00		\$38,400.00		\$93,500.00	
PIONEER TR. & COLDCREEK TR. WORK								
15 9-Inch Asphalt Section in Pioneer Trail	SF	108	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$55.00	\$5,940.00
16 4-Inch Trench Patch in Cold Creek Trail	SF	1300	\$9.00	\$11,700.00		\$10,400.00	\$22.00	\$28,600.00
17 2-Inch Mill and Overlay	SF	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00
18 Traffic Control and Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$3,045.00	\$3,045.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
Subtotal:				\$20,085.00		\$18,040.00		\$46,340.00
TOTAL				\$469,540.00		\$472,780.00		\$739,840.00